THE EXTRA MILE

ANNEXURE -V

ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19

Form No. MGT-9
EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN
as on the financial year ended on 31st March, 2019
[Pursuant to section 92(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 12(1) of the
Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014]

REGISTRATION AND OTHER DETAILS

) CIN

L31402WB1947PLC014919

ii) Registration Date

31st January 1947

iiilj  Name of the Company

Exide Industries Limited

iv) Category/Sub-Category of the Company

Public Company Limited by Shares

v) Address of the Registered office and contact details

Exide Industries Limited

Exide House, 59 E Chowringhee Road,
Kolkata 700020

vi) Whether listed company Yes/No . Yes

vii) Name, Address and Contact details of Registrar and C B Management Services (P) Ltd.
Transfer Agent, if any P-22, Bondel Road, Kolkata 700019,
West Bengal , India
Ph: +913340116700/6729 Fax: +913340116739
email: rta@cbmsl.com, Website: www.cbmsl.com

Il. PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY
All the business activities contributing 10% or more of the total turnover of the company shall be stated:

SI. Name and Description of main products/ services NIC Code of the Product/ % total turnover

No. Service of the Company
1  Storage Battery 27202 99%
lll. PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES
SI. Name and Address of the Company CIN/GLN Holding/ % of Applicable
No. Subsidiaries/  shares  Section
Associate held

1  Chloride Power Systems and U31100WB1980PLC032796  Subsidiary 100%  Section 2(87)(ii)
Solutions Ltd.
Exide House,59E Chowringhee Road,
Kolkata 700 020

2  Chloride Metals Ltd. U34300WB1998PLC181003  Subsidiary 100%  Section 2(87)(ii)
Exide House,59E Chowringhee Road,
Kolkata 700 020

3 Exide Life Insurance Company Ltd. U66010KA2000PLC028273 Subsidiary 100%  Section 2(87)(ii)
No. 3/1, 3rd floor, JP techno Park,
Millers road, Bangalore - 560001

4 Chloride International Ltd. U31402WB1947PLC014918  Subsidiary 100%  Section 2(87)(ii)
Exide House,59E Chowringhee Road,
Kolkata 700 020

5 Exide Leclanche Energy Private Ltd. U74999GJ2018PTC104468 Subsidiary 74.99%  Section 2(87)(ii)

Plot No. 10/1, Kamalpur, NH No.8, Prantij,
District: Sabarkantha, Gujarat,
India, 383205
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SI. Name and Address of the Company CIN/GLN Holding/ % of Applicable
No. Subsidiaries/  shares  Section
Associate held

6 Chloride Batteries S.E Asia Pte. Ltd. N.A. Subsidiary 100%  Section 2(87)(ii)
106 Neythal Road
Singapore 628594

7  Associated Battery N.A. Subsidiary 61.50% Section 2(87)(ii)
Manufactures (Ceylon) Ltd.
481, T .B Jayah Mawatha Colombo 10

8 Espex Batteries Ltd. N.A. Subsidiary 100%  Section 2(87)(ii)

Fairway House, Link Business Park,
Street Mellons, Cardiff,
South Glamorgam CF3 OLT

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN (Equity Share Capital Break up as Percentage of Total Equity)

i)

Category-wise Shareholding

Category of
Shareholders

No. of Shares held at the
beginning of the Year (As on 1st April 2018)

Demat

Physical

Total

% of Total

Shares

No. of Shares held at the end

of the Year (As on 31st March 2019)

Demat

Physical Total

%
Change
during

% ot the year

Total
Shares

A. Promoters

(1) Indian

(a) Individual / HUF

(b) Central Govt

(c) State Govt(s)

(d) Bodies Corporate

(e) Banks/FI

(f) Any Other...

Sub Total (A) (1)-

(2) Foreign

(@) NRIs - Individuals

(b) Other - Individuals

(c) Bodies Corporate

39,09,54,666

39,09,54,666

39,09,54,666

- 39,09,54,666

(d) Banks/ FI

(e) Any Other...

Sub - total (A) (2):-

39,09,54,666

39,09,54,666

39,09,54,666

- 39,09,54,666

Total shareholding of

Promoter (A) = (A)(1)
+(A)2)

39,09,54,666

-39,09,54,666

39,09,54,666

- 39,09,54,666
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Category of No. of Shares held at the No. of Shares held at the end %
Shareholders beginning of the Year (As on 1st April 2018) of the Year (As on 31st March 2019) Change
durin
Demat Physical Total % of Total Demat Physical Total % of the yea?'
Shares Total
Shares
B. Public

Shareholding(s)
1. Institutions

a) Mutual Funds 12,15,00,291 - 12,15,00,291 1429 15,40,20,435 - 15,40,20,435 18.12 3.83
b) Banks/FI 3,00,615 3,61,423 6,62,038 0.08 15,05,677  3,59,503 18,65,180 0.22 0.14
c) Central Govt - 21,653 21,653 0.00 21,653 - 21,653 0.00 0.00

d )State Govt N - N - - - - - -
e) Venture Capital - - - - - - - - -

Funds

f) Insurance 4,31,55,239 - 4,31,55,239 5.08 4,01,91,687 - 4,01,91,687 4.73 -0.35
Companies

g) Flis 2,69,99,543 - 2,69,99,543 3.18 2,00,368 - 2,00,368 0.02 -3.15

h) Foreign Venture - - - - - - - - -
Capital Funds

i) Others (specify) N - N - - - - - -
Sub-total (B)(1):- 19,19,55,688 3,83,076 19,23,38,764 22.63 195939820 3,59,503 19,62,99,323 23.09 0.47
B2.Non- Institutions

a) Bodies Corp.

i) Indian 6,64,77,393 1,48,764 6,66,26,157 7.84  7,22,97,618 1,36,704  7,24,34,322 8.52 0.68
i) Overseas - - - - - - - - -
b) Individuals

i) Individual 6,26,77,333 1,05,04,994 7,31,82,327 8.61 6,36,77,967 87,09,415  7,23,87,382 8.52 -0.09

shareholders holding
nominal share capital
upto Rs. 1 lakh

i) Individual 2,03,02,156 414,080 2,07,16,236 244 1,4330,160 4,14,080 1,47,44,240 1.73 -0.70
shareholders holding
nominal share capital
in excess of Rs. 1 lakh

c) Others (specify)

NRI 35,05,043 2,54,631 37,59,674 0.44 34,85,806 1,41,977 36,27,783 0.43 -0.02
Clearing Member 15,40,016 - 15,40,016 0.18 23,32,691 - 23,32,691 0.27 0.09
ocCB - - - - - - - - -
Trust 30,62,641 - 30,62,641 0.36 25,25,919 - 25,25,919 0.30 -0.06
Foreigh Portfolio 9,01,61,762 - 9,01,61,762 10.61 8,43,73,648 - 8,43,73,648 9.93 -0.68
Investor

Foreign National 1,510 75,000 76,510 0.01 3,485 75,000 78,485 0.01 0.00
Alternate Investment 40,99,609 - 40,99,609 0.48 64,10,245 - 64,10,245 0.75 0.27
Fund

Custodian of enemy 23,040 - 23,040 0.00 - - - - -
property

IEPF 34,58,598 - 34,58,598 0.41 38,31,296 - 38,31,296 0.45 0.04
Sub-total(B)(2):- 25,53,09,101 1,13,97,469 26,67,06,570 31.38 25,32,68,835 94,77,176 26,27,46,011 30.91 -0.47
Total Public 44,72,64,789 1,17,80,545 45,90,45,334 54.01 44,92,08,655 98,36,679 45,90,45,334 54.01 0.00

Shareholding

(B) = (B)(1) + (B)(2)

Total (A) + (B) 83,82,19,455 1,17,80,545 85,00,00,000 100.00 84,01,63,321 98,36,679 85,00,00,000 100.00 0.00
C. Shares held by - - - - - - - - -
Custodian for GDRs

& ADRs

Grand Total (A+B+C) 83,82,19,455 1,17,80,545 85,00,00,000 100.00 84,01,63,321 98,36,679 85,00,00,000 100.00 0.00
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ii) Shareholding of Promoters

Shareholding at the beginning Shareholding at the end

of the year (As on 01.04.2018) of the year (As on 31.03.2019)
Sl.  Shareholder's No of Shares % of total % of shares Shareholder's No of Shares % of total % of shares
No. Name shares of Pledged/ Name shares of Pledged/
Company encumbered Company encumbered
to total to total
shares shares
1 Chloride Eastern Ltd. 39,09,54,666 45.99 NIL Chloride Eastern Ltd.  39,09,54,666 4599 NIL
Total 39,09,54,666 45.99 NIL 39,09,54,666 45.99 NIL

iiiy Change in Promoters’ Shareholding (please specify, if there is no change):

Sl. Shareholding at the beginning Cumulative Shareholding
No. of the year (As on 01.04.2018) during the year
No of Shares % of total shares of No of Shares % of total shares of
the company the company

1 Chloride Eastern Ltd.

At the beginning of the year 39,09,54,666 4599 39,09,54,666 45,99
Datewise Increase/ Decrease in There was no increase / decrease in - -
Promoters Shareholding during Promoter Shareholding during the year

the year specifying the reasons for
increase/decrease (e.g. allotment/
transfer/ bonus/ sweat equity etc):

At the End of the year (31.03.2019) 39,09,54,666 45.99 39,09,54,666 45.99

iv) Shareholding Pattern of Top Ten Shareholders (Other than Directors, Promoters & Holders of GDRs

and ADRS)
SIl.  Name of the top 10 Date of event Buy/ Shareholding at the beginning Cumulative Shareholding
No. Shareholder of the Company Sale of the year (01.04.2018) during the year
(As on 31.03.2019) No. of Shares % of total  No. of Shares % of total
shares of the shares of the
Company Company
1 Hathway Investments Ltd
(@)  Atthe beginning of the year 1-Apr-2018 - 3,67,52,730 4.32 - -
(b)  Changes during the year No changes during the year
() Atthe end of the year 31-Mar-2019 - - - 3,67,52,730 4.32
2 Government Pension
Fund Global
(@)  Atthe beginning of the year 1-Apr-2018 - 2,64,60,182 3.11 - -
(b)  Changes during the year 13-Apr-2018 Sale 12,03,050 0.14 2,52,57,132 2.97
20-Apr-2018 Sale 1,65,875 0.02 2,50,91,257 2.95
11-May-2018 Sale 10,70,753 0.13  2,40,20,504 2.83
18-May-2018 Sale 1,567,097 0.02 2,38,63,407 2.81
1-Jun-2018 Sale 9,34,100 0.11  2,29,29,307 2.70
8-Jun-2018 Sale 9,34,100 0.11  2,19,95,207 2.59
22-Jun-2018 Sale 2,01,928 0.02 2,17,93,279 2.56
29-Jun-2018 Sale 7,47,100 0.09 2,10,46,179 2.48
6-Jul-2018 Sale 3,81,635 0.04 2,06,64,544 2.43
13-Jul-2018 Sale 7,61,816 0.09 1,99,02,728 2.34
20-Jul-2018 Sale 1,68,415 0.02 1,97,34,313 2.32
26-Jul-2018 Sale 4,71,954 0.06 1,92,62,359 2.27
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Sl.  Name of the top 10 Date of event Buy/ Shareholding at the beginning Cumulative Shareholding
No. Shareholder of the Company Sale of the year (01.04.2018) during the year
(As on 31.03.2019) No. of Shares % of total No. of Shares % of total
shares of the shares of the
Company Company
27-Jul-2018 Sale 51,808 0.01 1,92,10,551 2.26
3-Aug-2018 Sale 13,34,187 0.16 1,78,76,364 2.10
15-Feb-2019 Sale 28,01,545 0.33 1,50,74,819 1.77
22-Feb-2019 Sale 30,41,863 0.36 1,20,32,956 1.42
() Atthe end of the year 31-Mar-2019 - - - 1,20,32,956 1.42
3 ICICI Prudendial Discovery
Fund
(@  Atthe beginning of the year 1-Apr-2018 - 1,89,89,540 2.23 - -
(b)  Changes during the year No changes during the year
() Atthe end of the year 31-Mar-2019 - - - 1,89,89,540 2.23
4 HDFC Trustee Company
Ltd - A/C HDFC Mid Cap
Opportunities Fund
(@  Atthe beginning of the year 1-Apr-2018 - 1,82,25,000 2.14 - -
(b)  Changes during the year 13-Apr-2018 Buy 8,10,000 0.10 1,90,35,000 2.24
20-Apr-2018 Buy 6,00,000 0.07 1,96,35,000 2.31
27-Apr-2018 Buy 1,00,000 0.01 1,97,35,000 2.32
() Atthe end of the year 31-Mar-2019 - - - 1,97,35,000 2.32
5 The New India Assurance
Company Limited
(@)  Atthe beginning of the year 1-Apr-2018 - 1,59,27,234 1.87 - -
(b)  Changes during the year 20-Apr-2018 Sale 2,25,000 0.03 1,57,02,234 1.85
27-Apr-2018 Sale 2,26,254 0.03 1,54,75,980 1.82
4-May-2018 Sale 73,746 0.01 1,54,02,234 1.81
11-May-2018 Sale 75,000 0.01 1,53,27,234 1.80
18-May-2018 Sale 1,60,000 0.02 1,51,67,234 1.78
25-May-2018 Sale 82,185 0.01 1,50,85,049 1.77
1-Jun-2018 Sale 7,815 0.00 1,50,77,234 1.77
15-Jun-2018 Sale 10,00,000 0.12 1,40,77,234 1.66
7-Sep-2018 Sale 60,000 0.01 1,40,17,234 1.65
5-Oct-2018 Sale 70,000 0.01 1,39,47,234 1.64
19-Oct-2018 Sale 4,54,057 0.05 1,34,93,177 1.59
26-0Oct-2018 Sale 3,54,066 0.04 1,31,39,111 1.55
23-Nov-2018 Sale 25,000 0.00 1,31,14,111 1.54
30-Nov-2018 Sale 75,000 0.01 1,30,39,111 1.53
21-Dec-2018 Sale 2,25,000 0.03 1,28,14,111 1.51
28-Dec-2018 Sale 75,000 0.01 1,27,39,111 1.50
15-Feb-2019 Buy 3,00,000 0.04 1,30,39,111 1.53
22-Feb-2019 Buy 2,00,000 0.02 1,32,39,111 1.56
() Atthe end of the year 31-Mar-2019 - - - 1,32,39,111 1.56
6 Life Insurance Corporation
of India*
(@) At the beginning of the year 1-Apr-2018 - 1,55,66,143 1.83 - -
(b)  Changes during the year 15-Mar-2019 Buy 5,12,723 0.06 1,60,78,866 1.89
22-Mar-2019 Buy 4,76,074 0.06 1,65,54,940 1.95
29-Mar-2019 Buy 7,64,322 0.09 1,73,19,262 2.04
() Atthe end of the year 31-Mar-2019 - - - 1,73,19,262 2.04

*Note : Upon receipt of declaration from Life Insurance Corporation of India (LIC), various schemes of LIC having common
PAN have been clubbed
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SI.  Name of the top 10 Date of event Buy/ Shareholding at the beginning Cumulative Shareholding
No. Shareholder of the Company Sale of the year (01.04.2018) during the year
(As on 31.03.2019) No. of Shares % of total No. of Shares % of total
shares of the shares of the
Company Company
7 DSP Blackrock Small and
Mid Cap Fund**
(@)  Atthe beginning of the year 1-Apr-2018 - 1,15,44,780 1.36 - -
(b)  Changes during the year 9-Nov-2018 Sale 2,20,867 0.03 1,13,23,913 1.33
16-Nov-2018 Sale 16,27,998 0.19 96,95,915 1.14
23-Nov-2018 Sale 2,78,720 0.03 94,17,195 1.1
15-Feb-2019 Buy 6,51,767 0.08 1,00,68,962 1.18
() Atthe end of the year 31-Mar-2019 - - - 1,00,68,962 1.18
8 BARON EMERGING
MARKETS FUND
(@)  Atthe beginning of the year 1-Apr-2018 - 1,12,95,397 1.33 - -
(b)  Changes during the year 20-Apr-2018 Buy 3,50,000 0.04 1,16,45,397 1.37
4-May-2018 Buy 5,41,453 0.06 1,21,86,850 1.43
11-May-2018 Buy 22,00,000 0.26  1,43,86,850 1.69
24-May-2018 Buy 4,50,000 0.05 1,48,36,850 1.75
31-May-2018 Buy 1,74,107 0.02 1,50,10,957 1.77
23-Nov-2018 Sale 3,43,543 0.04 1,46,67,414 1.73
30-Nov-2018 Sale 1,49,953 0.02 1,45,17,461 1.71
4-Jan-2019 Sale 4,05,000 0.05 1,41,12,461 1.66
11-Jan-2019 Sale 3,25,435 0.04 1,37,87,026 1.62
18-Jan-2019 Sale 2,00,796 0.02 1,35,86,230 1.60
25-Jan-2019 Sale 6,19,888 0.07 1,29,66,342 1.63
1-Feb-2019 Sale 2,50,618 0.03 1,27,15,724 1.50
8-Feb-2019 Sale 19,83,961 0.23 1,07,31,763 1.26
15-Feb-2019 Sale 1,10,352 0.01 1,06,21,411 1.25
(c)  Atthe end of the year 31-Mar-2019 - - - 1,06,21,411 1.25
9 HDFC Standard Life
Insurance Company Limited
(@)  Atthe beginning of the year 1-Apr-2018 - 92,81,997 1.09 - -
(b)  Changes during the year 6-Apr-2018 Buy 2,00,000 0.02 94,81,997 1.12
20-Apr-2018 Sale 1,24,681 0.01 93,57,316 1.10
27-Apr-2018 Sale 1,17,177 0.01 92,40,139 1.09
4-May-2018 Sale 39,062 0.00 92,01,077 1.08
11-May-2018 Sale 1,75,000 0.02 90,26,077 1.06
18-May-2018 Sale 2,00,000 0.02 88,26,077 1.04
1-Jun-2018 Sale 2,18,578 0.03 86,07,499 1.01
15-Jun-2018 Sale 820 0.00 86,06,679 1.01
22-Jun-2018 Sale 1,13,000 0.01 84,93,679 1.00
29-Jun-2018 Buy 2,66,490 0.03 87,60,169 1.03
6-Jul-2018 Buy 1,577 0.00 87,61,746 1.03
20-Jul-2018 Sale 37,784 0.00 87,23,962 1.03
26-Jul-2018 Sale 70,000 0.01 86,53,962 1.02
3-Aug-2018 Buy 2,29,415 0.03 88,83,377 1.05
10-Aug-2018 Buy 1,26,618 0.01 90,09,995 1.06
17-Aug-2018 Sale 35,194 0.00 89,74,801 1.06
24-Aug-2018 Sale 68,968 0.01 89,05,833 1.05
31-Aug-2018 Sale 1,140 0.00 89,04,693 1.05
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Sl.  Name of the top 10 Date of event Buy/ Shareholding at the beginning Cumulative Shareholding
No. Shareholder of the Company Sale of the year (01.04.2018) during the year
(As on 31.03.2019) No. of Shares % of total No. of Shares % of total
shares of the shares of the
Company Company
7-Sep-2018 Buy 50,000 0.01 89,54,693 1.05
14-Sep-2018 Buy 25,000 0.00 89,79,693 1.06
28-Sep-2018 Buy 5,50,664 0.06 95,30,357 1.12
5-Oct-2018 Buy 1,25,363 0.01 96,55,720 1.14
12-Oct-2018 Buy 1,73,412 0.02 98,29,132 1.16
19-Oct-2018 Buy 4,095 0.00 98,33,227 1.16
26-Oct-2018 Buy 67,839 0.01 99,01,066 1.16
2-Nov-2018 Buy 685 0.00 99,01,751 1.16
9-Nov-2018 Buy 1,29,163 0.02 1,00,30,914 1.18
16-Nov-2018 Buy 14,599 0.00 1,00,45,513 1.18
23-Nov-2018 Buy 58,117 0.01 1,01,03,630 1.19
30-Nov-2018 Buy 53,112 0.01 1,01,56,742 1.19
7-Dec-2018 Buy 664 0.00 1,01,57,406 1.19
14-Dec-2018 Buy 25,197 0.00 1,01,82,603 1.20
21-Dec-2018 Buy 49 0.00 1,01,82,652 1.20
28-Dec-2018 Buy 1,00,026 0.01 1,02,82,678 1.21
4-Jan-2019 Buy 190 0.00 1,02,82,868 1.21
11-Jan-2019 Sale 1,588 0.00 1,02,81,280 1.21
18-Jan-2019 Buy 64 0.00 1,02,81,344 1.21
25-Jan-2019 Buy 3,00,027 0.04 1,05,81,371 1.24
1-Feb-2019 Buy 3,39,928 0.04 1,09,21,299 1.28
8-Feb-2019 Buy 35,428 0.00 1,09,56,727 1.29
15-Feb-2019 Buy 95,214 0.01 1,10,51,941 1.30
22-Feb-2019 Buy 96,495 0.01 1,11,48,436 1.31
1-Mar-2019 Buy 3,638 0.00 1,11,52,074 1.31
8-Mar-2019 Buy 56 0.00 1,11,52,130 1.31
15-Mar-2019 Buy 127 0.00 1,11,52,257 1.31
29-Mar-2019 Buy 39 0.00 1,11,52,296 1.31
() Atthe end of the year 31-Mar-2019 - - - 1,11,52,296 1.31
10 ICICI PRUDENTIAL LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED
(@)  Atthe beginning of the year 1-Apr-2018 - 90,96,002 1.07 - -
(b)  Changes during the year 4-May-2018 Buy 1,204 0.00 90,97,206 1.07
1-Jun-2018 Buy 18,625 0.00 91,15,831 1.07
7-Dec-2018 Sale 8,096 0.00 91,07,735 1.07
(c)  Atthe end of the year 31-Mar-2019 - - - 91,07,735 1.07

** Opening of the year the balance of the shares appeared in the name was DSP Blackrock Midcap Fund but at the end the of the year the
shares are standing in the name of DSP MIDCAP Fund.
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v) Shareholding of Directors and Key Managerial Personnel:

For Each of the Directors and KMP Name of Directors / KMPs
Gautam Subir AK Arun Mittal Mona N Sudhir
Chatterjee Chakraborty = Mukherjee Desai Chand
At the beginning of the year 10,000 1,106 1,000 1,152 78,666 18,872
Datewise Increase/ Decrease NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

in Shareholding during the year
specifying the reasons for increase/
decrease (e.g. allotment/ transfer/
bonus/ sweat equity etc):

At the end of the year 10,000 1,106 1,000 1,152 78,666 18,872

* None of the other Directors /Key Managerial Personnel hold any shares in the Company

V) STATEMENT FOR INDEBTEDNESS AS ON 31.03.2019

Secured Loans Unsecured Total
excluding Loans Indebtedness
deposit excluding
deposit
Indebtedness at the beginning of the Financial Year 2018-19
(i) Principal Amount
(ii) Interest due but not paid
(iii) Interest accrued but not due
Total(i+ii+iii) NIL NIL NIL
Change in indebtedness during the Financial Year 2018-19
Addition

(i) Principal Amount

(ii) Interest due but not paid

(iii) Interest accrued but not due

Total(i+ii+iii) NIL NIL NIL
Reduction - Principal Amount

Reduction - Interest accrued but not due

Total

Net Change NIL NIL NIL
Indebtedness at the end of the Financial Year 2018-19

(i) Principal Amount

(ii) Interest due but not paid

(iii) Interest accrued but not due

Total(i+ii+iii) NIL NIL NIL

— 107 —



THE EXTRA MILE

VI) REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19

A. Remuneration to Managing Director, Whole-time directors and / or Manager:
(inRs.)
Sl.  Particulars of Remuneration Name of MD / WTD/ Manager Total
No. G Chatterjee A K Mukherjee Subir  Arun Mittal Amount
Chakraborty
1 Gross salary
(@)  Salary as per provisions contained in 2,53,00,000 1,38,09,752 92,77,092 74,56,004 5,58,42,848
section 17(1) of the Income-tax Act,
1961
(b) Value of perquisites u/s 17(2) Income- 23,83,111 19,84,131 16,42,237 17,19,431 77,28,910
tax Act, 1961
(c) Profits in lieu of salary under section - - - - -
17(3) Income- tax Act, 1961
2 Stock Option - - - - -
3 Sweat Equity - - - - -
4 Commission 1,19,90,000 69,04,876 46,38,546 36,02,500 2,71,35,922
- as % of profit
- others, specify...
5 Others ,please specify (Retiral 60,34,567 34,75,224  23,34,581 18,13,138 1,36,57,510
Benefits)
Total (A) = (1+2+3+4+5) 4,57,07,678 2,61,73,983 1,78,92,456 1,45,91,073 10,43,65,190
Ceiling as per the Act Rs. 1,23,85,79,019/- (being 10% of the net profits of the Company calculated
as per Section 198 of the Companies Act, 2013)
B. Remuneration to other directors:
(in Rs.)
SI. Particulars of Name of Director Total
No. Remuneration RB MonaN Vijay Bharat Sudhir Nawshir Surin Amount
Raheja Desai Aggarwal Shah Chand Mirza  Kapadia
1 Independent Directors
Fee for attending board & 6,75,000 6,25,000 3,75,000 6,00,000 6,75,000 6,75,000 36,25,000
committee meetings
Commission’ - 15,00,000 15,00,000 40,00,000 15,00,000 40,00,000 15,00,000 1,40,00,000
Total (1) - 21,75,000 21,25,000 43,75,000 21,00,000 46,75,000 21,75,000 1,76,25,000
2  Other Non-Executive
Directors
Fee for attending board & 2,25,000 - - - - - 2,25,000
committee meetings
Commission - - - - - -
Others, please specify - - - - - - -
Total (2) 2,25,000 - - - - - - -
Total (B) = (1+2) 2,25,000 21,75,000 21,25,000 43,75,000 21,00,000 46,75,000 21,75,000 1,78,50,000
Total Managerial 12,22,15,190

Remuneration (A+B)

Overall Ceiling as per
the Act

Rs. 1,36,24,36,921/- (being 11% of the net profits of the Company calculated as per Section 198
of the Companies Act, 2013)

